RECEIVED

ON MAR 14 AN 10: 14

OTHER OF MEST VACUAL SECRETARISMS

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 2000

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO	
ORIGINATING IN THE COM	MITTEE
(By Senator ON FINANCE	

PASSED <u>FEBRUARY 29</u> 2000 In Effect <u>FROM</u> Passage



ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 455

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed February 29, 2000; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT expiring funds to the balance of the department of administration – division of general services – capitol complex – maintenance, fund 2251, fiscal year 2000, organization 0211, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand, in the amount of two hundred seventy-seven thousand, fifty-eight dollars and twelve cents from the department of administration – office of the secretary – natural gas contract refund fund, fund 2040, fiscal year 2000, organization 0201.

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance in the department of administration – office of the secretary – natural gas contract refund fund, fund 2040, fiscal year 2000, organization 0201, exceeds that which is necessary for the purposes for which the account was established; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the balance of the funds available for expenditure 1 in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two 3 thousand, to the department of administration - office of the secretary - natural gas contract refund fund, fund 4 2040, fiscal year 2000, organization 0201, be decreased by 5 expiring the amount of two hundred seventy-seven 6 thousand, fifty-eight dollars and twelve cents to the 7 balance of the department of administration – division of 8 9 general services - capitol complex - maintenance, fund 2251, fiscal year 2000, organization 0211 during the fiscal 10 11 vear two thousand.

12 The purpose of this bill is to expire the sum of two 13 hundred seventy-seven thousand, fifty-eight dollars and 14 twelve cents from the department of administration office of the secretary – natural gas contract refund fund, 15 fund 2040, fiscal year 2000, organization 0201, to the 16 balance of the department of administration – division of 17 18 general services - capitol complex - maintenance, fund 19 2251, fiscal year 2000, organization 0211, for the fiscal 20 year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand, to be 21 available for expenditure during the fiscal year two 22 thousand

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereb y eex tifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled
1/2 M. 1
IMV mill 17
Chairman Senate Committee
Joe J. Smith
Cha ir man House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
0-1-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
In effect from passage.
Karul Banse
Clerk of the Senate
Brigay in But
Ola La Cala a Managara de Dalamata
Clerk of the House of Delegates
$\mathcal{L}^{(i)}$
(al Ro - In l.)
(Cu ray roman
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
The within syphones this the 137
Day of
Day 01, 2000.
The ON Account
(Carrier)
Governor
® GCUI 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date_

Time_